

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 38180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 389/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JAYABEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSUKHBHAI DEVRAJBHAI RADADIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174509/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174515/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Harini Raghupathi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER