

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 38180/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLA No. 389/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JAYABEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYSUKHBHAI DEVRAJBHAI RADADIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174509/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174515/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Harini Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Notice be also served on the Standing Counsel for the State of Gujarat.

List alongwith SLP (Cr1.) No.10710 of 2019.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)